Capacity Rate been the rate specified in Section 5(c)(i) (including any proportionate reduction

<«-.ipp7 t wpJ 8

thereof pursuant to Section 5(c)). Such Escrowed Portion shall be deemed to accrue interest
Daily from the date APP receives payment at the Commercial Paper Rate calculated on the
basis of a three hundred sixty-five (365) Day year. lithe Contract is not terminated pursuant
to this Section 2(b), then APP may retain the Escrowed Portion, including interest, upon the
expiration of the Lender Review Period. If the Contract is terminated pursuant to this Section
2(b), and the termination is not due to a failure or refusal by TAMPA ELECTRIC to execute

[...]

due and payable within fifteen (15) Days after the mailing date of the payment statement (as
determined by postmark). A payment statement not paid within such fifteen (15) Day period
shall be deemed delinquent and shall accrue interest daily at the Interest Rate. Interest
hereunder shall be calculated on the basis of a three hundred sixty-five (365) Day year.
Payment shall be deemed to have been made only upon the completion of the wire transfer of
funds or actual receipt of such payment by APP, or other mutually agreed upon indication of
receipt of payment.

(b) TAMPA EL ECTRCC RE 7
-1E V . TAMPA ELECTRIC shall promptly review each payment